## RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## JON FROOMIN

## for his service to the City of Foster City

WHEREAS, **Jon Froomin** has been a dedicated member of the Foster City community since 1972, contributing significantly to its development and well-being; and

WHEREAS, **Jon Froomin** began his public service career with the Foster City Police Department, progressing from a youth volunteer to serving as Chief of Police, demonstrating unwavering commitment to public safety and community engagement; and

WHEREAS, after 30 years with the Foster City Police Department, **Jon Froomin** was appointed Chief of Police for the City of Coronado in 2013, where he served with distinction for five years, earning recognition for his fiscal management, innovative problem-solving, and dedication to community involvement; and

WHEREAS, **Jon Froomin's** leadership extended to serving as President of the Foster City Lions Club and he was honored by Special Olympics Northern California and Special Olympics Southern California for his contributions; and

WHEREAS, **Jon Froomin** was elected to the Foster City Council, where he played a pivotal role in advancing key initiatives, including the Levee Improvements Project, and actively supported environmental sustainability through participation in programs like the Wyland Foundation's National Mayor's Challenge for Water Conservation; and

WHEREAS, **Jon Froomin's** tenure on the City Council was marked by his collaborative approach, transparency, and dedication to addressing the needs and aspirations of Foster City residents:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the San Mateo County Board of Supervisors hereby commends and honors **Jon Froomin** for his extraordinary contributions to the City of Foster City and San Mateo County, expresses deep gratitude for his years of service, and wishes her continued success and happiness in all future endeavors.

Dated: December 9, 2024	
	SUPERVISORS:
	WARREN SLOCUM PRESIDENT
	NOELIA CORZO
	RAY MUELLER
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Attest:	

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors